ILLINOIS STATE University

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Resolution No. 2025.02/09 Authorization to Name Lynch Family Court

Resolution

Whereas, the Board of Trustees, as authorized by the Board of Trustees Governing Document, Section C, Policies, Subsection IV-C, Naming of Facilities, shall approve the naming of all facilities at the University; and

Whereas, the court in the north gym of Horton Field House is located in Normal, IL; and

Whereas, Glen and Janet Lynch have committed financial resources to Illinois State University; and

Whereas, the University Naming Committee has recommended, and President Tarhule has endorsed the recommendation as described herein:

Therefore, be it resolved that the Board of Trustees in regular meeting assembled, approves the naming of the court in the north gym of Horton Field House as the "Lynch Family Court" in recognition of financial support to Illinois State University.

Board Action on: Motion by:			Postpone: Amend:		
Second by:			Disappı	rove:	
Vote:	Yeas:	Nays:	Approv	e:	
			ATTEST:	Board Action,	February 21, 2025

Secretary / Chairperson

Board of Trustees Illinois State University Authorization to Name Lynch Family Court

Illinois State University Athletics respectfully requests naming the court in the north gym of Horton Field House. This naming reflects and recognizes the generous financial commitment by Glen and Janet Lynch for the Redbird Athletics program.

Glen and Janet have been strong supporters of ISU Athletics. They have been long-term season ticket holders for men's basketball, generously creating the Lynch Family Fund three years ago, which allowed Athletics to purchase new hot/cold tubs within CEFCU Arena to help in the treatment and recovery of student athletes.

Glen and Janet wish to make a lasting impact on Illinois State University and provide enhanced experiences for student athletes. The court will be used as a practice space for the volleyball, men's basketball, and women's basketball, as well as for KNR classes throughout the academic year.

Glen and Janet Lynch's financial commitment to ISU Athletics will continue to elevate and enhance student athlete experiences. As a result, we propose naming the court in the north gym of Horton Field House as the Lynch Family Court.